### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

	Name	Execution Date
Vladimir Feingold		12/29/2010

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PresbiBio, LLC	
Street Address:	6922 Hollywood Blvd., Suite 306	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90028	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12705523

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)231-6899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: cohenlaw@coheniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lawrence S. Cohen

Address Line 1: 10960 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1220 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09-108
-------------------------	--------

vrence S. Cohen

Total Attachments: 2

 $source \verb|=| 12-29-2010_Recordation_Cover_Sheet_as_filed \verb|#page| 1.tif$ 

source=12-29-2010\_Assignment\_as\_filed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025556 FRAME: 0464 CH \$40.00 12/0

501393129

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Wadimir Foingeld	Name:PresbiBio, LLC			
Vladimir Feingold	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 6922 Hollywood Blvd., Suite 306			
Execution Date(s) <sub>12/28/2010</sub>				
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Los Angeles			
Joint Research Agreement	State:California			
Government Interest Assignment	Countrius			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip 90028			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  12/705,523	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers at				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name1awrence S. Cohen				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
memar Address				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 10960 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1220	Enclosed  None required (represent interest and "" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Los Angeles	8. Payment Information			
State: Zip90024				
Phone Number:(310)231-6898	Democit Access of N			
Fax Number: <u>(310)231-6899</u>	Deposit Account Number _50-1054			
Email Address: cohenlaw@coheniplaw.com	Authorized User Name LAWRENCE S. COHEN			
9. Signature:	12/29/10			
Signature	Date			
LAWRENCE S. COHEN Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Lawrence S. Cohen, Esq. 10960 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1220 Los Angeles, California 90024 (310) 231-6898 cohenlaw@coheniplaw.com

Docket No. 09-108

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS Viadimir Feingold hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR is the inventor and owner of U.S. Patent Application, serial number 12705523 filed on February 2, 2010, entitled Lens Holder Apparatus and System and Method ("Patent Application") and of the invention or inventions described and claimed or which may be claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, PresbiBio, LLC a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of California having a place of business at 6922 Hollywood Blvd. Suite 306, Los Angeles, CA 90028, said company hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions and said Patent Application and any Patents which issue therefrom.

Now, THEREPORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions and said Patent Application and any utility or design patents which issue therefrom including any continuing examination, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, or resxamination certificates thereof and any foreign patent rights corresponding to or derived from any of them for the full term for which the same may be granted, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the USPTO to issue any Letters Patent which issues therefrom to said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Viademir Fkononia

Date <u>/2 - 28 - 26</u>/o

PATENT REEL: 025556 FRAME: 0466

**RECORDED: 12/29/2010**